# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EDT Learning, Inc.		02/05/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	iLinc Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	9737 Washingtonian Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 350	
City:	Gaithersberg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20878	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2994396	ILINC
Registration Number:	2958793	TESTLINC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)949-9190 Phone: (212) 949-9022

Email: VMTannenbaum@lawabel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Victor M. Tannenbaum Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8004470
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor M. Tannenbaum
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0397

Signature:	/VMT/
Date:	01/09/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of Amendment EDT Learning#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment EDT Learning#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0398 EDT LEARNING

TEL:602 9540 February of State P. 003
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:54 AM 02/05/2004
FILED 11:54 AM 02/05/2004
SRV 040080189 - 2779573 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF EDT LEARNING, INC.

EDT Learning, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), hereby adopts this Certificate of Amendment (this "Certificate of Amendment"), which amends its Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Restated Certificate of Incorporation"), as described below, and does hereby further certify that:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is EDT Learning, Inc.

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the amendments to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation as described herein, and the holders of at least a majority of the outstanding stock of the Corporation duly adopted and approved this Certificate of Amendment by vote at the Company's special meeting, and written notice has been given, all in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The Article "FIRST" of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the Corporation is iLine Communications, Inc."

FOURTH: The Article "FOURTH" of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FOURTH. The uggregate number of shares of capital stock that the Corporation will have authority to issue is One Hundred Ten Million (110,000,000), One Hundred Million (100,000,000) of which will be shares of common stock, having a par value of \$0.001 and Ten Million (10,000,000) of which will be shares of preferred stock, having a par value of \$0.001 per share.

Preferred stock may be issued in one or more series as may be determined from time to time by the Board of Directors. All shares of any one series of

preferred stock will be identical except as to the dates of issue and the dates from which dividends on shares of the series issued on different dates will cumulate, if cumulative. Authority is hereby expressly granted to the Board of Directors to authorize the issuance of one or more series of preferred stock, and to fix by resolution or resolutions providing for the issue of each such series the voting powers, designations, preferences, and relative, participating, optional, redemption, conversion, exchange or other special rights, qualifications, limitations or restriction of such series, and the number of shares in each series, to the full extent now or hereafter permitted by law."

FIFTII: This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective when filed with the Secretary of State for the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, EDT Learning, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Rostated Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by James M. Powers, Jr. its President and Chief Executive Officer, on Learning 5, 2004.

EDT Learning, Inc.

Plesident and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0400